502432210 07/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lighthouse Capital Partners V, L.P.	09/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quest Software, Inc.
Street Address:	5 Polaris Way
City:	Aliso Viejo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92656

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13158204

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214) 745-5110

Email: selkouri@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: Winstead PC
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 131851
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43738-P172C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon K. Elkouri
Signature:	/Sharon K. Elkouri/
Date:	07/24/2013

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

CH \$40.00 131

PATENT REEL: 030868 FRAME: 0418

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lighthouse Capital Partners V, L.P., having a place of business at 500 Drake's Landing Road, Greenbrae, California 94904, obtained the intellectual property of Monosphere, Inc., having a place of business at 101 Redwood Shores Parkway, Suite 210, Redwood City, California 94065, in a peaceful foreclosure proceeding, and the intellectual property assets owned by Monosphere, Inc. as of the time of the agreement included certain U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications as set forth in Attachment A (hereinafter referred to as the "Monosphere Patents");

WHEREAS Lighthouse Capital Partners V, L.P. sold the entire right, title, and interest that Lighthouse Capital Partners V, L.P. had in Monosphere, Inc., 's intellectual property, including the Monosphere Patents, to Quest Software, Inc., having a place of business at 5 Polaris Way, Aliso Viejo, California 92656, by a Foreclosure Sale Agreement dated December 30, 2008 (hereinafter referred to as "the Foreclosure Sale Agreement");

WHEREAS Lighthouse Capital Partners V, L.P. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") and Quest Software, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") acknowledge that this Patent Assignment does not alter any of the terms of the Foreclosure Sale Agreement but is intended to be a confirmatory agreement for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning the Monosphere Patents as set forth in Attachment A; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that to the extent that it has the legal right to do so it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the Monosphere Patents and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and patent applications which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all patents which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the Monosphere Patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 50 day of JEPTS 2009.

		LIGHTHOUSE O	CAPITAL PARTNERS V, L.P.	
		Name Printed:	Dazzen Haggerty Director of Portfolio Analysis	
STATE OF) ·			
COUNTY OF	ss.	-		
On				
WITNESS my han	d and official scal			
7555248			Notary Signature	

PATENT

REEL: 024096 FRAME: 0718

REEL: 030868 FRAME: 0419

10/279,755		MANAGING STORAGE RESOURCES	
(U.S.)		ATTACHED TO A DATA NETWORK	4 - 4 - 1
2002348882			23-Oct-2002
(Australia)		MANAGING STORAGE RESOURCES	
2469624		ATTACHED TO A DATA NETWORK	4-Dec-2002
(Canada)		MANAGING STORAGE RESOURCES	
02824710.8		ATTACHED TO A DATA NETWORK	4-Dec-2002
02824/10.8 (China)		MANAGING STORAGE RESOURCES	
	CN1602480A	ATTACHED TO A DATA NETWORK	4-Dec-2002
02781814.9		MANAGING STORAGE RESOURCES	
(Europe)		ATTACHED TO A DATA NETWORK	4-Dec-2002
1257/CHENP/2004		MANAGING STORAGE RESOURCES	, DOD ZVOZ
(India)		ATTACHED TO A DATA NETWORK	4-Dec-2002
2003-551695		MANAGING STORAGE RESOURCES	+D802002
(Japan)		ATTACHED TO A DATA NETWORK	4.0
10-2004-7008877		MANAGING STORAGE RESOURCES	4-Dec-2002
(South Korea)		ATTACHED TO A DATA NETWORK	
PCT/IB02/05214		MANACING STORAGE STORAGE	4-Dec-2002
(International)	WO03/050707	MANAGING STORAGE RESOURCES ATTACHED TO A DATA NETWORK	
11/704.734	US 2007-	ATTACILED TO A DATA NETWORK	4-Dec-2002
(U.S.)	0198328	STORAGE CAPACITY PLANNING	
60/772,280		TOTALE CALACITY PLANNING	9-Feb-2007
(U.S.)		STORAGE CAPACITY PLANNING	A
PCT/US2007/003555	WO	STATE OF THE PANIALING	9-Feb-2006
(International)	1	STORAGE CAPACITY PLANNING	0 5-4 0007
60/805,728		METHOD AND ALGORITHM FOR DATA	9-Feb-2007
(U.S.)		PATTERN ANALYSIS	23-Jun-2006
60/805,729		EVALUATION OF DATA, MODELS AND	25-5011-2000
(U.S.)		FORECASTS	23-Jun-2006
12/036,167	US 2008-		23-3011-2000
(U.S.)	0221974 A1	LAZY EVALUATION OF BULK FORECASTS	22-Feb-2008
60/891,043		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	EE 1 05-2005
(U.S.)		LAZY EVALUATION OF BULK FORECASTS	22-Feb-2007
PCT/US2008/054802			
	MOOOO	<u> </u>	ļ
Turemanousi)	WV-2008/103960	LAZY EVALUATION OF BULK FORECASTS	22-Feb-2008
60/945,546		SINGLE-NUMBER CRITERION FOR	
(U.S.)		EVALUATION FOR DATA, MODEL, AND	į
11/823,108		FORECAST STATISTICS	21-Jun-2007
(U.S.)		DATA PATTERN ANALYSIS	
11/823,111	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 	EVALUATION OF DATA MODELS AND	25-Jun-2007
(U.S.)		FORECASTS	os
			25-Jun-2007

RECORDED: 03/17/2010

RECORDED: 07/24/2013

PATENT

REEL: 024096 FRAME: 0719 PATENT

REEL: 030868 FRAME: 0420